3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REV\S\ONS
@COPYR‘GH”O : ’ ATLANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 I DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER B | ECR-15-001483 29002015 | JH | GB
NUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T T Ecr 1 00458 e 1o T o
21518331 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2151833-2 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2151833-1 C TOOLING KIT MECHANICAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2151833-2 C TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2151833-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP ST7E TYPE
WIRE 1.60 mm [.063] -
INSUL 11 60 mm [ 0631 0 -l -] - 2119640-1  |PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
408-35047 an -l -] - 2119641-1  |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
R 2119082-4  |CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [244
R 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
TERMINAL DATA: JST TERMINAL JST CRIMP SPECIFICATION - JST TERMINAL : - | | | | SR L. AR, TULALION DAL _—
TERMINAL NAME: TERMINAL FEMALE AIT 064 F TERMINAL NAME: TERMINAL FEMALE AIT 064 F . - 1 - 1 2119580-1 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZEL;_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZEL;_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - | ) | - 2063440~ 1 AIR FEED MODULE 238
4.00-4.50 mm [.157-.177 INI 1.95mm MAX [.077 IN MAX] 4.00-4.50 wm [.157-.177 IN] @ 1.95mm MAX 1077 IN MAX] i A I I 21045-3  |RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |1 /¢
TERMINAL UST Rev | ] - TERMINAL ] ) ) - |REF|REF |REF |REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
APPUQAHQN APPHCAHON A SO I I S - 2406381 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
SPECIFICATION - - - SPECIFICATION - - - R 3-23627-7 |[PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X 854 137
-l -] - 2119799-1  |HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF [ 36
TERMINALS APPLIED ’ ’
TERMINALS APPLIED R 2844908-1  |SCREW, LOCKING 99
TE TERMINAL JST TERMINAL TE TERMINAL JST TERMINAL TE TERMINAL JST TERMINAL TE TERMINAL JST TERMINAL R 2844907-1  |POST, LOCKING 98
1832719-2 SATT-A02T-M064 2113555-1 SAIT-A02GF -M064 1832719-2 SATT-AQ02T-M064 - | w | | 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 327
R 1803607-1  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
R 2119791-9  |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
R 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
WIRE ey | CRIMP HETGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT WIRE by [CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HETGHT ~jejejeje | 216807871 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoMs, 2 x 188 06
SIZE r mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING SIZE f mm [INCH] REFERENCE SETTING S N R 2168083-2 |5CR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
18 AWG OR 0.85mm2 | 1.20+/-0.05 [.047+/-.002] 9.7 0.35+0.35mm2 | 1.16+/-0.05 [.046+/-.002] 9.9 Lt 0-1802emy  [SCR, HEA HD CAP, M4 K 6.0 Sk
-4l a] 4] 4 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X | 54
-l 2] 2 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12, 53
R 5018030-1  |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 52
R 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
L[] R 6907537 SPACER, TONKER 50
-2 ]2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
Zﬁl ECOMMENDE D SPARE PARTS - - -] 2119652-1  |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
- - -] 2119653-1  |FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
Z/\x§Eg§§Gng§UEg%ngA%§STRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND A T R RN I 1803583-9 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY SF 16
" R 1803515-1  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 44
zf: APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. - | | | | 1803602 -1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4]
Zﬁ: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE ST T T | fogdob7 ] UPPORT, TLTMNAL Sk
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE e je e e c079383-9  |SCR, BHSC, RoHs (M4 X 20) 33
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. -2l 2] 2] 2-2844962-4 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER S L B c644992° 1  |ASOLMBLY, STHIP GUIDE c9
DOCUMENT. 101-35000. R 1320928-2  |STRIP GUIDE 24
R 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 21
zf: THIS CRIMP PARAMETER IS PROVIDED TO MEET A CUSTOM AND UNIQUE CUSTOMER REQUIREMENT. -l 2] 2] 2 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
[T HAS BEEN EVALUATED AND IS CONDITIONALLY SPECIFIED BY TE CONNECTIVITY. THIS N T AR IR 57195331 |STRIPPER. SIDE FFED 19
CUSTOMIZED CRIMP PARAMETER IS NOT LISTED AS AN APPROVED APPLICATION WITHIN THE :
TERMINAL MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS. TECONNECTIVITY EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ANY AND ALL {0 N O c119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR 13
WARRANTIES THAT THE PRODUCT WILL PERFORM SIMILARLY TO VALIDATED AND APPROVED APPLICATIONS, A T R RN I 3-22280-3 | SPRING. COMPRESSION 7
AS STATED WITHIN THE MANUFACTURER'S APPLICATION SPECIFICATIONS, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO
IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR PARTICULAR PURPOSE. A5 SUCH, [T 15 S L O I O 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR [ —
HIGHLY RECOMMENDED THAT THE CUSTOMER PERFORM FURTHER DETAILED EVALUATION TO ASSESS N - ] 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
PRODUCT PERFORMANCE IN THE SPECIFIC APPLICATION AND OBTAIN APPROVAL FROM TERMINAL - - -
MANUFACTURER FOR THIS CUSTOM REQUIREMENT . ! L L T 1803090-T  |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT Y
s WARNING NEREREE R 3-1803057-1 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING S S A I |-240641-9 |SPACER g
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER — T 9 5T |DEPRESSOR SHERR :
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, R R T R I T 538011-0 1BLOCK CRIMPER SPACEE A
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. NEREREEEEE 3-1633966-3 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O 3
R 455888 -3 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
Nt 22 ] 1803179-4  |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
ST7-721- 71 -2 ] -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION g
TORUG20T4 — T8 Conmectint
L .GROSS — Y
CHé ALY 10AUG2014 G TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENSTONS OTHERM 19E SPec I TD: APVD 10AUG2014 [ NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION :
he o Applicator
) Y
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg L - APPLICATION SPEC )
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) e ’ S DU R
MATER AL ) FINISH ) WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 @:2W5W833 _
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET | OFA REVC

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED.

RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION

20

@ COPYRIGHT 20

BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED

F

MECHAN

SEDENN IR s

30mm STROKE

CAM POSTTTONS

[CAL

30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

DIST

66

REVISTONS

DESCRIPTION

DATE DWN APVD

44,

SEE SHEET 1

REF e

=

RAM SET-UP

~—— 3.0+£0.5

REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

REF

FEED TRACK POSITION
INSULATION BARREL

GUIDE BY

‘ORA"HﬁN DWN

10AUG20T4

L GROSS o TE Connectivity
DIMENSTONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHéBAH‘EY e qumeurg’ e eee
' OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:  |APYD TOAUGZ20T4 |nane
ATLANTIC VERSTON - - Ocean Side Feed
ST ) Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE o TRk Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 LG ey AT -
. . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacitic version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) MGLES . :
MECHANICAL MECHANTCAL AR FEED Al100779 [(C=2151833
o ey Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE [ SHEET 0 OFA REVC
S | SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON




3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISITONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR

PART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SRR
REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2151833-1 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2-2151833-2 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
[-2151833-1 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE 160 mm [.063] F
INSUL [ 1.60 mm [.063] O
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
108 -35047 L] - [ 1 ] -] 2119640-1 [PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 1250
- - 1803259-1 |BUSHING, FLANGED 1249
- 2119082-4  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
-] 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
Lfl -] 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 12472
TERMINAL DATA: JST TERMINAL JST CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: JST TERMINAL JST CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 1 7-180723-1 SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
TERMINAL NAME: TERMINAL FEMALE AIT 064 F. TERMINAL NAME: TERMINAL FEMALE AIT 064 F. ~ | - f 1| 211958071 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
- - 2063440-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 1238
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C::-}:,ﬁ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH C:i}J* INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE :
4.00-4.50 mm [.157-.177 IN] | 95mm MAX [.077 IN MAX] 4.00-4.50 mm [.157-.177 IN] | 95mm MAX [.077 IN MAX] . EEEE ING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3776 CRESCENT |12
T I 7 7 IR 7 : - - |REF[REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
Lol ION - APPLICAT ION /6\ -] - 240638-1  [SPRING, FEED FINGER 1163
SPECIFICATION f f f SPECIFICATIOR f : : | V| - | 2T19641-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED o]
-] 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 1144
TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPLIED - 4 4 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 1143
TE TERMINAL JST TERMINAL TE TERMINAL JST TERMINAL TE TERMINAL JST TERMINAL TE TERMINAL JST TERMINAL i 211960372 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 1142
1832719-2 SATT-AD2T-M064 2113555 SALT-AO2GF -M064 1832719-2 SATT-A02T-M064 byt 1-1809585-0 JAPPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 1 4]
-] 1803516-1 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 1140
- - 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 1137
- - 2119799-1  |HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 1136
WIRE I CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT WIRE v CRIMP HEIGHT I CRIMP HEIGHT - | | - B 199
=] ‘.@ =) “@ -] 2844907-1 |POST, LOCKING
SI/E T mm [ INCH] = | REFERENCE SETTING SI/E T mm [ INCH] 2= v | REFERENCE SETTING - 1 1 1558885 SPACER. CRIMPER 2;
18 AWG OR 0.85mm? 1. 20+4/-0.05 [ .047+/-.002] 9. 7 0. 35+0.35mm? 1 16+4/-0.05 [.046+/-.002] 9.9 _ | | 1803607 -1 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
20 AWG OR 0.50mme | 1.05+/-0.05 [.041+/-.002) 10.5 B 2119791-9  |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
-] 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTLIFICATION 67
- o ]2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
-] 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
-] 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
- o ]2 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 53
-] 5018030-1 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 57
T -] 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
L] N 690753-2  |SPACER, TONKER 50
-2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
Lfl COMMENDED SPARE PaRTC - - 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
-] 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
Zﬁ: REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - 1752356-1 | SUPPORT, TERMINAL 3/
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. -1 212 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF I1TEM 242. ~ |2 | 2| 2-2844962-4 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
Lﬁl -] 2844992-1  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - -
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE b 1320928-2  |STRIP GUIDE 4
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FILELD. - 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2|
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER B I 1-160c8-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
" DOCUMENT. 101-35000 -] 2119533-1 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
N - T 2119806- 1 INSERT, SHEAR 13
zf: THIS CRIMP PARAMETER IS PROVIDED TO MEET A CUSTOM AND UNIQUE CUSTOMER REQUIREMENT. - W 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION [y
IT HAS BEEN EVALUATED AND 1S CONDITIONALLY SPECIFIED BY TE CONNECTIVITY. THIS T 1-356885-4  |STOP . SHEAR T
CUSTOMIZED CRIMP PARAMETER IS NOT LISTED AS AN APPROVED APPLICATION WITHIN THE :
TERMINAL MANUFACTURER 'S SPECIFICATIONS. TE CONNECTIVITY EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ANY AND ALL (0 A I c119805-1 | SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
WARRANTIES THAT THE PRODUCT WILL PERFORM SIMILARLY TO VALIDATED AND APPROVED APPLICATIONS, N - ]| 1803095-1 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - 9
AS STATED WITHIN THE MANUFACTURER'S APPLICATION SPECIFICATIONS, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO T T 318030571 [ANVIL . COMBINATION 3
IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR PARTICULAR PURPOSE. A5 SUCH, |1 1S SWARNTNG W :
HIGHLY RECOMMENDED THAT THE CUSTOMER PERFORM FURTHER DETALLED EVALUATION TO ASSESS R 1-240641-9 |SPACER 7
PRODUCT PERFORMANCE [N THE SPECIFIC APPLICATION AND OBTAIN APPROVAL FROM TERMINAL ON INSTAl | ATTON SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HFEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING N R - - 5
MANUFACTURER FOR THIS CUSTOM REQUIREMENT. )
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER S c119757-9  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, { 1 1 3W1222%222 Eé?&éERCRimgiiAiiéiEg é
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . | - - :
ol 455888 -3 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N 1803179-4 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-771-221-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
TORTGZ0Ta — R
L .GROSS G Y
CHK 10AUG2014 C ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS GBAILEY
OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 10AUGZ2014 | NaME ‘
{D /x<i: I F I <: \/ E{% ES I <:>?¢ mm P@Jﬂ%ﬁj Ocean Side Feed
he o 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @Eg L - APPLICATION SPEC ]
, , 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4) ANGLES £ -
MATER AL ) FINISH ) WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 @:2151833 _

Customer Accessible Production Drawing [ 3 4 C
0

ANP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 | SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

Lol IYPL

MECHANTCAL

—= = 3.0+£0.5

o

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

REF

35 2242[0 05@ﬁ
: REF

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

| REF
REF Fli.%fl_ll—l /‘
- —

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm S TROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

—]
=

pials

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

@
S ()

T T R R v [ TORUG20T] == ey
CH(? BLILEY 10AUG2014 [ Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I O N D IMENS TONS: OTHERWISE SPECITIED:  [APVD 10AUG2014 |name :
- _D_STOUGH Ocean Side Feed
Sl MECHANTCAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 e % Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC +- - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (AtlTantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4) @Em +
4 PLC - SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
AAAAAA +- -
MATERTAL — [FinisH WEIGHT ~ A ‘ 00779 @:2151833
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>*F o | 4 OFA REVC

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




